
 
 

 
 
The names on this list are provided as a resource, unless indicated as a district employee, the tutors 
are not subject to background screening by Board of Education Policy GBEBC.  The district does not 
set schedules or monitor fees charged by tutors. 

TUTOR LIST 
Name Phone Subject Areas  Email 

Anschutz, David (816) 591-8328 Physics, Chemistry, Math, Geology, Astronomy, 
Computer Technology, Music and History – FOR 
GRADES 7 THROUGH POST SECONDARY 

anschutzdh@gmail.com 

*Ballinger, Jeff (330) 417-8334 K-12, any level math jeff.ballinger@lsr7.net 
Beauchamp, David (816) 225-2851 ACT, SAT, Reading, Writing, Study Skills, All 

Math except Physics and Calculus 
soartutoringkc7@gmail.com 
marketing@soartutoringkc.com 
 

Bradley, Terry (816)507-4137 For grades 7- 12+ Biological sciences 
(includes emphasis in genetics, evolution & 
taxonomy);also History, Psychology 

tjbtrans@aol.com 
 

*Caby, Terri (816)223-8248 K-2 Reading and/or Math Terri.caby@lsr7.net  
Campbell, Donnie (913)558-5463 Grades 8-12 – Math through Pre-Calc Donnie.campbell@lsr7.net 
*Cantrell, Colby   K-12 Math, Reading/Language Arts colby.cantrell@lsr7.net 
Clabaugh, Susan (816)665-5626 K-6 Reading Sclabaugh1@gmail.com 
*Cunningham,Tim (816) 525-8475 K-6 Math - only tutors in summer timothy.cunningham@lsr7.net 
Cunningham, Cheryl (816) 896-2928 Elementary Grades K-8 

Special Education K-12 
Reading K-12 

Ckcread2me@comcast.net 

Downey, Mike (816) 419-1886 (ACT/SAT) Test Prep, Reading Speed & 
Comprehension; Most Math, Writing, Study 
Skills 

downey_m@yahoo.com 
Website: mikedowney.net 

Engel, Brad (314)609-4777 6-8 Math, 9-12 Algebra/Trig/AP Calculus, 
9-12 AP Physics 

bengelkc@gmail.com  

Evans, Karin (816) 805-7963 Grade 1-6 Language Arts/Reading  Grades 9-12 
Reading, German and Spanish 

karin.evans@lsr7.net 

Goodman, Ron (913)901-7307 K-12 Math (not statistics) Ron.Goodman@kiewit.com 
*Graham, Brooke (816)777-7643 Wilson Reading K-12  Brooke.johnson@lsr7.net 
Groshing, Mary (913) 522-3531 K-10 Math mrsgroshong@yahoo.com 
*Hartley, Kathy (816) 347-0149 K-12 all subjects except higher level math khartley1@kc.rr.com 
*Hayes, Pam (816) 365-3402 Pre-K - 3rd grade - all subjects pamela.hayes@lsr7.net 
Hertzog, Jill (816) 309-5026 Pre-Algebra, Algebra 1, Geometry, Algebra 2, 

College Algebra, PreCalculus, Trigonometry, 
AP Calculus AB (Calculus I), Integrated Math 1, 
2, & 3, and ACT. jill.hertzog34@gmail.com 

House, Doris (816) 457-1797 Algebra, Geometry, Middle School Math  
*James, Julie (816) 516-2777 K-3 Reading/Math Julie.james@lsr7.net 
Johnston, Patty (816) 524-3104 Math - Certified 7-12 pjohnston560@gmail.com 
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Kaufman, Rich (913) 642-7359 Algebra II, Pre-Calc, Chemistry, Physics, 
Statistics, elementary math 3-8, German, and 
calculus 
Does tutoring at Public Library. 

richkaufmanpv@hotmail.com 

Kincaid, Ann (816) 986-4368 K-6 All Subjects Annkincaid8@gmail.com  

Kuse, Jessie (913) 481-1839 Math, Eng, History, Most Sci jessiekuse@gmail.com 
*Lair, Jacqueline (816) 898-8801 3rd-6th Science, Math and Social Studies Jacqueline.lair@lsr7.net 
*Lakner, Michael (816) 896-6474 All subjects except for Calculus and Physics.  

Will also tutor Spanish 
Lakner.tutoring@gmail.com 

*Lepert, Kelly (816) 803-3848 Science – any grade level Kelly.lepert@lsr7.net 
*Madaris, Kelly (816)522-0215 All grade levels and subject except high 

school math/science 
Kelly.madaris@gmail.com 

*Malotte, Leanne (816)304-8643 Grades 3-6 (all subjects) Leanne.malotte@lsr7.net 
Maxey, Pam (816) 804-7775 Elementary and Middle School pammaxey@sbcglobal.net 
*McDaniel, Niki (913) 530-8691 Grades 5-10, Pre-Alg - Alg I niki.mcdaniel@lsr7.net 
McVietty, Jeanne (816) 223-1208 PreSchool, Elementary,  Reading, Math 

PreK-3 
 

Myers, Beth (816) 525-7408 K-12 reading, writing, lang. arts, lower level 
math, ACT Prep classes, beginning readers  
NO HS math or science 

rablj5@sbcglobal.net 

Pello, Steve (816) 525-1878 K-12 Math Algebra and Geometry, ACT Prep s.pello@sbcglobal.net 
*Rasmussen, Tracy (816) 807-2317 Math 4-8 Tracy.rasmussen@lsr7.net 
*Schwent, Katherine  (816) 898-2249 Calculus, College Algebra – ALL Levels of 

MATH 
katherine.schwent@lsr7.net 

Segur, Dana (816) 216-6100 K-12 reading specialist / total reading 
recovery for struggling readers, elementary 
math & language arts. 

danasegur51@gmail.com 
kidswithclasskc.com 

*Shirley, Valerie (913) 515-1535 K-3   valerie.shirley@lsr7.net 
Snider, Charlet (816) 651-9293 K-8 all subjects  9-12 English, History, Science 

(fee based on ability to pay) 
Charletsnider02@gmail.com 

Steele, Cindy (816) 536-4012 K-6 all subjects Gr. 7-12 English, Social 
Studies and lower level math   Also has IT 
and music background 

thesteele3@gmail.com 

*Stull, Cara (573) 424-0037 Math K - 9, Algebra and Geometry Cara.stull@lsr7.net 
 

*Talmadge, Dave (816) 304-4178 K-12 Math Alg I&II and Geometry cfa6094@yahoo.com 
Turner, Tracy 816-482-6460 PreK-5 Language Arts/Reading/Math (former 

Kindergarten teacher) 
Tracy.turner@kc.rr.com 
 

Thomas, Audrey (816) 716-9563 Elementary Reading and Math audrey402@live.missouristate.edu 
*Trosen, Sarah  Grades 1-5 Reading, Writing and Math Sarah.trosen@lsr7.net  
Villa, Vince (816) 589-2943 Grades 5-12 Biology & Science and Spanish vincevilla23@gmail.com 
*Vinck, Ben (816) 699-5296 Math grades 4th – 8th Ben.vinck@lsr7.net 
Webb, Diane (816) 830-2230 Math - Pre Algebra to Calculus ddbwebb2@yahoo.com 
*Wilson, Aaron (816) 806-9033 Grades 8-12 math courses through Pre-Calc aaron.wilson@lsr7.net 
*- denotes district employees 
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